



Alexandria
Mineral Oils Co.
شركة الاسكندرية
للزيوت المعدنية

Date October 27, 2024
OUT I.D 117/2024

Dears / EGX
Greetings,

At its meeting held on October 27, 2024 the Company's Board of Directors resolved the following resolution:

Approving standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements(unaudited) of the company for the period ended on 30/9/2024 and its complementary clarifications to be presented to the company's auditors. (Unaudited Business summary Attached)

Ratifying the Audit & governance Committee report for the period ended on 30/9/2024. (Committee Report Attached)

The board also discussed other topics that would conduct the company's executive business.

AMOC will provide its financial statements, annexes, and complementary clarifications, after been audited by the company's auditors and issued their reports.

AMOC declares that the above summary includes all the material information that must be disclosed in accordance with the provisions of the Capital Market Law and its executive regulations, and both the rules & decisions issued in execution for them.

Yours sincerely,



التاريخ ٢٠٢٤/١٠/٢٧
صادر رقم/ أ.ب. - ١١٥/٢٠٢٤

السادة / البورصة المصرية
تحية طيبة وبعد...

نتشرف بالافادة بأن مجلس الادارة قد قرر بجلسته بتاريخ
٢٠٢٤/١٠/٢٧ الآتي:

الموافقة علي القوائم المالية المستقلة والمجمعة الغير مدققة
للشركة عن الفترة المالية المنتهية في ٢٠٢٤/٩/٣٠ توطئة
للعرض علي السادة مراقبي حسابات الشركة (مرفق ملخص
نتائج الاعمال الغير مدققة عن الفترة)

اعتماد تقرير لجنة المراجعة والحوكمة عن الفترة المنتهية في
٢٠٢٤/٩/٣٠. (مرفق تقرير اللجنة)

كما ناقش المجلس بعض الموضوعات الأخرى التي من شأنها
تسيير الاعمال التنفيذية بالشركة.

هذا وسوف يتم موافاتكم بالقوائم المالية ومرفقاتها
والايضاحات المتممة لها بعد مراجعتها من السادة مراقبي
حسابات الشركة وصدور تقريرهما.

كما تقر الشركة بأن الملخص عاليه يتضمن كافة المعلومات
الجوهرية التي يجب الإفصاح عنها وفقاً لأحكام قانون سوق
رأس المال ولائحته التنفيذية والقواعد والقرارات الصادرة
تنفيذاً لهما.

وتفضلوا سيادتكم بقبول فائق الاحترام

دكتور مهندس/ عمرو احمد لطفى
رئيس مجلس الإدارة والعضو المنتدب

El Sad El Ali St., Wady El Kamar, El Max, Alex., Egypt
T. (+203) 3105646 - 3105647
F. (+203) 4404183 - 3105651
Cairo Office: 2 A Haras Gomhory Buildings,
Abas El Aqad St.Nasr City
T. (+202) 26909774 – 26909775 – 26909776
F. (+202) 26909772



المقر الرئيسي بالاسكندرية : شارع السد العالي، وادي القمر، المكس
ت : ٣١٠٥٦٤٦ - ٣١٠٥٦٤٧ (+٢٠٣)
ف : ٣١٠٥٦٥١ - ٤٤٠٤١٨٣ (+٢٠٣)
مكتب القاهرة: - (أ) عمارات الحرس الجمهوري
ش.عباس العفاد - مدينة نصر
ت : (+٢٠٢) ٢٦٩٠٩٧٧٤ - ٢٦٩٠٩٧٧٥ - ٢٦٩٠٩٧٧٦
ف : (+٢٠٢) ٢٦٩٠٩٧٧٢

Summary of bussiness results for independent financial statements 30/9/2024

(1) Financial Indicators:

(A) Income Statement Summary Results Ended in 30-Sep-2024

Item	2024/09/30	30/9/2023	Percentage of Change
Sales Revenue	8,713,201,496	6,942,907,561	25%
Gross Profit	572,541,394	592,312,744	-3.3%
Net Profit Before Tax & Normal Operation	466,997,723	463,614,244	0.7%
Net Profit Before Tax & Extra Ordinary Items	465,925,323	463,614,244	0.5%
Net Profit After Tax	352,531,710	350,779,478	0.5%

(B) Balance Sheet Statement Summary Results Ended in 30-Sep-2024

Item	2024/09/30	2024/06/30	Percentage of Change
Net Working Capital	2,201,605,805	3,011,270,369	-26.9%
Total Share Holder's Equity	3,734,173,582	4,481,087,360	-16.7%
Paid in Capital	1,291,500,000	1,291,500,000	-
Reserves	2,090,141,872	1,086,528,524	92.4%
Net Profit	352,531,710	1,275,204,884	-72.4%

(C) Cash Flow Statement Summary Results Ended in 30-Sep-2024

Item	2024/09/30	30/9/2023	Percentage of Change
Net Cash Flow From Operating Activities	633,863,901	28,275,248	2141.8%
Net Cash Flow From Investing Activities	33,210,232	93,900,039	-64.6%
Net Cash Flow From Financing Activities	-134,975,926	1,519,872	-8980.7%







Summary of bussiness results for Consolidated financial statements 30/9/2024

(1) Financial Indicators:

(A) Income Statement Summary Results Ended in 30-Sep-2024

Item	2024/09/30	30/9/2023	Percentage of Change
Sales Revenue	8,887,104,642	7,046,531,796	26%
Gross Profit	746,444,540	695,936,979	7%
Net Profit Before Tax & Normal Operation	629,170,248	555,657,630	13%
Net Profit Before Tax & Extra Ordinary Items	628,097,848	555,657,630	13%
Net Profit After Tax	479,078,989	421,470,090	14%

(B) Balance Sheet Statement Summary Results Ended in 30-Sep-2024

Item	2024/09/30	2024/06/30	Percentage of Change
Net Working Capital	2,365,215,045	3,590,371,927	-34.1%
Total Share Holder's Equity	3,898,340,624	4,991,505,137	-21.9%
Paid in Capital	1,291,500,000	1,291,500,000	-
Reserves	2,090,574,122	1,086,960,774	92.3%
Net Profit	461,931,833	1,699,154,495	-72.8%

(C) Cash Flow Statement Summary Results Ended in 30-Sep-2024

Item	2024/09/30	30/9/2023	Percentage of Change
Net Cash Flow From Operating Activities	707,486,881	102,821,034	588.1%
Net Cash Flow From Investing Activities	51,335,322	37,832,017	35.7%
Net Cash Flow From Financing Activities	-137,860,941	673,458	-20570.6%

محمد الكرنز

